87
M
u
lti-P
o
in
t Latch
System

BRACKET: Steel, galvanized
ROLLER: Bronze, natural
HOW to ORDER
ROD and CAM ASSEMBLY
Southco® F2 Multi-Point Latch
Fixed Cam
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
Hardware Pack Assembly
(Cam, Washer and Shoulder Nut) F2-50-1
ROD F2-ROD-XXX*
GRIP (Z) PART NUMBER X
19 F2-30-19 15.5
20 F2-30-20 16.5
22 F2-30-22 18.5
25 F2-30-25 21.5
1. Determine quantity of latch points.
2. Determine Rod length in increments of 125mm
    and write in XXX from part number table.
    Eg 125, 250, 375 to maximum of 875mm.
3. Select Keeper from part number table based on
    required grip dimension (Z).
* XXX = Rod length in 125 mm increments
For Installation Instructions, see drawings:
N-37791-J, N-37792-J, N-37793-J
• Simple fi xed pawl provides economical multiple latching solution
• Flexible mounting options accommodate a wide range of enclosure sizes
• Quick, simple installation
All dimensions on this page are in millimeters.
M
u
lt
i-
p
o
in
t
L
a
tc
h
in
g
 S
y
st
e
m
150 • Products identified with this symbol are stocked subject to prior sale in one or more of our global locations.  If unavailable from our facility nearest you, allow for shipping time from another facility.
millimeter (inch)
millimeter
(inch)
Dimensions without tolerances are for reference only.
19.2±0.2
(.756±.008)
200±1
(7.87±.04)
180±1
(7.09±.04)
8±0.5 (.32±.02)
5.4±0.1 (.213±.004)
Ø 5.4±0.1
(.213±.004)
R 1.5 (.06)
MAX
10±0.1
(.394±.004)
Actuator
Centerline
100
(3.94)
Panel Preparation
PART NUMBER
Non-locking